
Description Clause No. As per tender specification Queries raised by Parties Query raised 
on Pre-Bid clarifications by TSPL dated 24-September-2024

Prebid Query -7 Annexure -I
Clause -C : Transit Loss

a. Loading weight BCCL end is RR weight billed by BCCL to TSPL. We hereby request you to clarify that Loading weight of BCCL 
end will be RR weight only for Transit Loss calculation 

23.09.2024 a. Loading weight at BCCL end shall be RR weight at loading end for calculation of transit 
loss.

Talwandi Sabo Power Limited

Pre Bid Queries and clarifications _TN/5/CM/TSPL/2024-25-R0 Dated 20th September 2024 ( ACTIVE MINE MANAGEMENT from Bharat Coking Coal Limited)

23.09.2024

23.09.2024

23.09.2024

Prebid Query-4

Prebid Query-5

Prebid Query-6

Annexure -I
Clause -C : Transit Loss

TSPL gets coal allocation from BCCL under flexi policy from the FSA of PSPCL, The 
deciding authority of number of monthly rake allocation is PSPCL & CIL.

Bidder to follow terms & condition of Tender Document.

Bidder can either Submit PBG or Security Deposit in form of Cash Deposit only.

Bidder to follow Vol-I Clause 9 of the bid document.

Prebid Query-1

Prebid Query-2

Prebid Query-3

Vol- I Clause -9
QUALIFICATION 
REQUIREMENT 
(TECHNICAL BID)

VOLUME III: TECHNICAL 
SPECIFICATION AND 
SCOPE OF WORK

Approximate Annual Quantity under Flexi Allocation at BCCL is 
~ 4 LMT, further, this quantity may be increased or decreased 
as per the actual allocation under the Flexi scheme

We want to know about the deciding authority of Numbers of 
Monthly Rakes Allocation Quota

VOLUME III: TECHNICAL 
SPECIFICATION AND 
SCOPE OF WORK
Clause 28

The Contractor shall ensure dispatch of the loading point coal 
sample to the TSPL site within 3 days from the date of sampling. 
The cost of the same shall be in the scope of the Contractor.

At this point we need to know the way by which we have to 
dispatch the coal samples to TSPL

The contarctor needs to diapatch the coal samples by courier to TSPL site office.

23.09.2024

23.09.2024

23.09.2024VOLUME III: TECHNICAL 
SPECIFICATION AND 
SCOPE OF WORK

l  

The contractor shall ensure the repair of damaged wagons 
before they are loaded.

At this point we need to know about the detailed scope of Rake 
Repairing work

The Contractor needs to ensure that no damaged wagons are supplied for loading of coal, 
in case of damage of wagons the contartor has to ensure that the same has been declared 
as Sick wagon by Railways.

The following Bonus/Penalty shall be applicable and computed 
on a monthly basis and to be reconciled on a contract period 
basis.

There should be some changes in the Range % and particulars 
according to us:

Vol - I Clause - 8
SECURITY 
DEPOSIT/PERFORMANC
E BANK GUARANTEE

Within seven (7) working days after receipt of 
Contract/LOI/Confirmation of Services, the successful bidders/ 
Contractor(s) shall furnish the Security Deposit/ Performance 
Bank Guarantee (PBG) in the form of a Bank Guarantee (as per 
TSPL’s proforma) for an amount equivalent to 5% of Basic 
Contract value from any of the Indian Nationalized Bank or 
scheduled bank (such as State Bank Of India, Bank Of Baroda, 
Bank Of India, Canara Bank, Indian Bank, Union Bank Of India, 
Axis Bank Ltd., HDFC Bank Ltd., ICICI Bank Ltd., etc.) revokable 
at Mansa/Bathinda branch.

We want to know whether we can opt for Fixed Deposit (FD) 
instead of Performance Bank Guarantee.

Turnover of the bidder shall be more than INR 10 Crores per 
annum for any of the last 5 years (i.e., FY 19-20, 20-21, 21-22, 
22-23, 23-24).

We request you to change the Average Annual Turnover in the 
Qualification criteria for the Bidders. The Turnover should be 
Average 10 Crores in the last five financial years instead of 25 
crores.

# Sensitivity: Public (C4)


	AMM Tender -MCL

